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Table S1 Commercial use, physicochemical properties and MS parameters of the target PPCPs

MS parameters

Precursor ions/

PPCPs Commercial use LogKow pK, RT1 (min) RT2 (min) CX CE
Mode DP EP CEP Quantification ions,
P (P1/P2) ) o
confirmation ions

Sulfamerazine Antibiotics 2.17;6.77° 7.53 7.48 Positive 41 6.0 16 2 35/24 265/108, 156
Sulfameter Antibiotics 8.34 8.34 Positive 56 35 16 4 35/27 281/ 92, 156
Sulfamethoxazole Antibiotics 0.89° 1.83;557% 9.51 9.46 Positive 51 4.5 16 5 30/24 254/ 92, 156
Sulfadimethoxine Antibiotics 1.87;5.86% 11.93 11.91 Positive 56 10.5 14 4 27125 311/ 156, 218
Ofloxacin Antibiotics -0.39 5.20; 6.20; 8.20° 8.65 8.65 Positive 65 7.0 20 8 40/40 358/ 340, 280
Sarafloxacin Antibiotics 5.62;8.18° 10.49 10.55 Positive 67 3.0 20 8 35/35 386/ 268, 299
Oxytetracycline Antibiotics -0.90¢ 3.04; 8.00° 8.80 8.73 Positive 45 8.0 23 17 25/25 461/426, 444
Tetracycline Antibiotics 3.32;7.78; 9.58° 8.52 8.53 Positive 20 10.0 22 5 25/30 445/427, 410
Ketoprofen NSAIDs 3.12f 4.36° 4.33 4.36 Negative  -25 -8.0 -16 -4 -10/-14 253/ 209, 197
Naproxen NSAIDs 3.18f 4.16° 431 4.36 Negative  -30 -7.5 -12 -2 -38/-15 229/ 169, 185
Fenoprofen NSAIDs 4.86 4,91 Negative  -20 -3.0 -16 -2 -12/-27 241/ 197. 93
Diclofenac NSAIDs 451 4.21° 5.22 5.25 Negative  -30 -4.5 -18 -2 -18/-36 294/ 250, 214
Ibuprofen NSAIDs 3.97' 451° 5.55 5.61 Negative -30 -10.0 -14 -2 -10/-10 205/ 161, 159
Codeine NSAIDs 8.21° 5.94 5.91 Positive 91 4.5 24 4 85/48 300/ 152, 165
Acetaminophen NSAIDs 0.46" 9.78° 5.93 5.94 Positive 61 4.5 12 4 21/29 152/ 110, 93

Antipyrine NSAIDs 9.81 9.76 Positive 61 3.0 10 8 45/38 189/ 55, 76

Propyphenazone NSAIDs 12.86 12.85 Positive 86 11.0 14 4 49/38 31/189,201
Ethenzamide NSAIDs 1.40" 8.79, 6.30" 11.96 11.91 Positive 31 9.0 10 4 25/15 166/ 121, 149
Indomethacine NSAIDs 14.21 14.23 Positive 61 45 16 4 27/19 358/ 139, 174
Crotamiton NSAIDs 13.52 13.55 Positive 61 7.0 12 6 33/29 204/ 69, 136

Clofibric acid Lipid regulator 2.72" 3.37" 4.13 411 Negative -25 -10.0 18 -2 -22/-22 213/ 126, 84



Gemfibrozil

Pirenzepine

Miconazole
Carbamazepine

Sildenafil

Fluoxetine
Loratadine
Diazepam
Clenbuterol
Sotalol
Metoprolol
Atenolol
Propranolol
Methyl paraben
Propyl paraben
Benzyl paraben
Camphor
Benzophenone-3
Octocrylene
Triclocarban
Triclosan
Bisphenol A
Acetophenone
Thiabendazole

Lipid regulator 3.40°

Ulcer drug
Anti-fungal 6.20'
Anticonvulsant 2.45

Sexual function
agent
Antidepressant
Antiallergic agent

Anxiolytic
3-sympathomimetic
R-blocks 0.24f
R-blocks 1.69'
R-blocks 0.16'
R-blocks 3.48°
Preservative 1.91°
Preservative 2.94°

Preservative

UV filters
UV filters 3.80'
UV filters
Antimicrobials 3.50°
Antimicrobials 4.98°
Plasticizer 3.32¢
Fragrance
Fungicide

13.9¢

11.2°
9.44?
9.42°
11.2°
8.30'

7.63
8.38
13.71
12.91

12.58

12.73
14.12
13.62
9.73
531
6.01
6.03
12.20
4.16
551
6.56
13.34
14.32
16.83
9.18
9.33
5.53
11.94
8.61

7.65
8.31
13.66
12.84

12.56

12.76
14.15
13.63
9.76
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6.08
6.06
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11.94
8.56
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-20/-20
27/34
41/28
27/38

48/49

31/16
33/40
40/40
21/33
35/16
35/27
35/39
39/30
-28/-22
-30/-30
-34/-30
41/38
23/28
27127
-18/-18
-22/-22
-30/-32
25/26
35/44

249/121, 126
352/113, 69
427/ 159, 329
237/ 194, 192

475/ 283, 100

310/ 43, 148
383/ 337, 267
285/ 154, 193
277/ 203, 168
273/ 133, 255
268/ 145, 191
267/145, 133
260/ 55, 116
151/ 92, 136
179/ 92, 136
227192, 136
255/ 105, 97
229/ 151, 105
363/ 232, 251
313/160, 126
288/ 35, 37
227/ 211,133
121/ 77,91
202/ 175, 131
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Table S2 Gradient elution programs of LC in both positive and negative mode

Positive mode Negative mode
Time (min) B (%) Time (min) B%
0.00 5 0.00 25
3.00 10 1.00 25
6.00 28 5.00 80
10.00 80 10.00 80
15.00 80 10.20 25
15.20 5) 13.00 25

18.00 5
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Fig. S1 Chromatograms of'a 100 pg/L standard solutions in methanol (a, positive
mode; b, negative mode)

In positive mode: 1 sotalol, 2 atenolol, 3 acetaminophen, 4 codeine, 5 sulfamerazine,
6 metoprolol, 7 pirenzepine, 8 sulfameter, 9 tetracycline, 10 thiabendazole,

11 oxytetracycline, 12 ofloxacin, 13 sulfamethoxazole, 14 clenbuterol, 15 antipyrine,
16 sarafloxacin, 17 sulfadimethoxine, 18 ethenzamide, 19 acetophenone,



20 propranolol, 21 sildenafil, 22 fluoxetine, 23 carbamazepine, 24 propyphenazone,
25 crotamiton, 26 camphor, 27 miconazole, 28 diazepam, 29 loratadine,

30 indomethacine, 31 benzophenone-3, 32 octocrylene.

In negative mode: 1 methyl paraben, 2 clofibric acid, 3 naproxen, 4 ketoprofen,

5 fenoprofen, 6 diclofenac, 7 propyl paraben, 8 bisphenol A, 9 ibuprofen, 10 benzyl
paraben, 11 gemfibrozil, 12 triclocarban, 13 triclosan
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Fig. S2 Chromatograms of PPCPs in the sludge collected in September 2012
(a, positive mode; b, negative mode)

In positive mode: 1 tetracycline, 2 oxytetracycline, 3 ofloxacin, 4 camphor,

5 miconazole, 6 octocrylene. In negative mode: 1 methyl paraben, 2 fenoprofen,
3 diclofenac, 4 propylparaben, 5 bisphenol A, 6 triclocarban, 7 triclosan



